Resolution # 24-04

Adopting the City of Norway Annual Budget

WHEREAS, City Council of the City of Norway has reviewed the budget requests and has directed the preparation of the FY25 budget; and

WHEREAS, City Council is required to hold a public hearing on the proposed budget and give Norway citizens the opportunity to review and comment on the proposed FY25 budget; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Norway, Iowa that the FY25 Budget and certification of Taxes is hereby adopted and that the City Clerk is directed to make the filings as required by law.

PASSED AND APPROVED by Norway City Council, Norway, Iowa this 22nd day of April 2024.

	Attest
Loras Schulte, Mayor	Kennedy Judkins, City Clerk